STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES () AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
				A. BUILDING:		
	//E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET A		B. WING		11/	28/2018
			DDRESS, CITY, ST SBYTERIAN R			
HELMS	IOUSE		SVILLE, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ſS	V 000			
	on 11/28/18. The c NC00145285) was were cited. This facility is licens category: 10A NCA	plaint survey was completed omplaint (intake # substantiated. Deficiencies sed for the following service C 27G .1700 Residential cure for Children and				
V 114		ncy Plans and Supplies	V 114			
	AND SUPPLIES (a) A written fire pla area-wide disaster shall be approved b authority. (b) The plan shall b and evacuation pro posted in the facility (c) Fire and disaster shall be held at lease repeated for each s under conditions th	207 EMERGENCY PLANS on for each facility and plan shall be developed and by the appropriate local e made available to all staff cedures and routes shall be f. or drills in a 24-hour facility st quarterly and shall be shift. Drills shall be conducted at simulate fire emergencies. all have basic first aid supplies				
	failed to ensure fire at least quarterly ar The findings are:	view and interview, the facility and disaster drills were held nd repeated for each shift. 3 of facility's fire drill log from				

STATEMEN	of Health Service Re T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL049-123 B. \		B. WING		28/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HELMS	HOUSE		SBYTERIAN R			
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		VMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 114	Continued From pa	ge 1	V 114			
	March), the facility is 3rd shift - During the 2nd the facility failed to - During the 3rd September), the fac during 1st shift Review on 11/27/18 log from 1/19/18-10 - During the 1st of March), the facility is during 3rd shift - During the 2nd the facility failed to shift - During the 3rd September), the fac during 1st shift	quarter of 2018 (January - failed to hold a fire drill during quarter of 2018 (April - June), hold a fire drill during 2nd shift quarter of 2018 (July - cility failed to hold a fire drill b)/27/18 revealed: quarter of 2018 (January - failed to hold a disaster drill quarter of 2018 (April - June), hold a disaster drill during 2nd quarter of 2018 (July - cility failed to hold disaster drill				
	#2 (QP#2) revealed - Staff were instr drills as the rule red	l: ucted to hold fire and disaster				
V 293	27G .1701 Resider	tial Tx. Child/Adol - Scope	V 293			
	children or adolesc free-standing reside intensive, active the interventions within shall not be the prir who is not a client of	eatment staff secure facility for ents is one that is a ential facility that provides erapeutic treatment and a system of care approach. It nary residence of an individual				

Division	of Health Service Re	egulation				
STATEME	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		MHL049-123	B. WING		11/2	8/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HELMS	HOUSE		BYTERIAN F VILLE, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 293	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 293			
	awake during client shall be continuous this Section. (c) The population adolescents who have mental illness, emo substance-related of co-occurring disord disabilities. These not meet criteria for (d) The children or require the following (1) removal fit community-based r facilitate treatment; (2) treatment (e) Services shall to (1) include in structure of daily liv (2) minimize related to functiona (3) ensure sa control behaviors in management with of (4) assist the acquisition of adapt communication, so (5) support th gaining the skills ne intensive treatment (f) The residential to shall coordinate wit	sleep hours and supervision as set forth in Rule .1704 of served shall be children or ave a primary diagnosis of tional disturbance or disorders; and may also have ers including developmental children or adolescents shall inpatient psychiatric services. adolescents served shall g: rom home to a esidential setting in order to and in a staff secure setting. be designed to: dividualized supervision and ing; the occurrence of behaviors I deficits; ifety and deescalate out of icluding frequent crisis or without physical restraint; child or adolescent in the tive functioning in self-control, cial and recreational skills; and he child or adolescent in eeded to step-down to a less				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL049-123	B. WING		11/	28/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
HELMS	HOUSE		SBYTERIAN R			
	10002	MOORES	SVILLE, NC 28	3115		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 293	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 293			
	residential treatmen coordinate with othe with the child or add	et as evidenced by: eview and interview, the nt staff secure failed to er individuals and agencies olescents's system of care nts (client #1). The findings				
	 An admission of Diagnoses of B Most Recent Episo Traumatic Stress D Client #1 was in Department of Soci- Contact informatic 	Bipolar Disorder, Current or de, Hypomanic and Post bisorder n the legal custody of a ial Services (DSS) ation (a telephone number and client #1's DSS social worker				
	worker revealed: - On 10/25/18, si a Psychiatric Resid (PRTF) staff regarc - She learned that piece of necklace, v a medical procedur 10/23/18	at client #1 had swallowed a which then had to removed via re at a local hospital on	L			
	herself by swallowin hospital staff had in Commitment (IVC) #1 and on 10/24/18 a PRTF	lient #1's attempt to harm ng the piece of necklace, nitiated Involuntary procedures on behalf of client 8, client #1 was transported to nail to the administrative				

STATEMEN	of Health Service Re IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	MHL049-123		B. WING		11/28/2018	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HELMSI	HOUSE		SBYTERIAN R SVILLE, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 293	Continued From pa	ige 4	V 293			
	from the facility had happened to client - On 10/26/18, s message from the incident on 10/22/1 was preformed and PRTF - She felt that as guardian of client # should have inform involving client #1 p - Interview on 11/28/ - She had not co for client #1 - She knew that (AP) had attempted worker and had door reach the social worker	he received a voice mail facility's AP regarding the 8, the medical procedure that I client #1's transfer to the a representative of the legal 1, someone from the facility ed her of the situation prior to 10/26/18. 18 with staff #1 revealed: intacted the DSS social worker the Associate Professional d to contact the DSS social cumented her attempts to orker.				
	 A "few days late 10/22/18) she was #1's social worker She did not rep the DSS social wor 	18 with the AP revealed: er" (after the events of instructed to contact client port who instructed her to call ker e that client #1's care				
	coordinator was aw as the care coordin Qualified Professio - She assumed t informed client #1's - Upon being ins worker, she did and	vare of the client #1's situation ator had spoken with the nal #1 (QP #1) on 10/23/18 that the care coordinator had s social worker tructed to call client #1's social d left a telephone message for				
	#1 (QP #1) reveale	18 with Qualified Professional				

STATE FORM

JVOJ11

If continuation sheet 5 of 8

STATEME	of Health Service Re NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
	MHL049-123		B. WING		11/28/2018	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HELMS	HOUSE		BYTERIAN R VILLE, NC 28			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 293	Continued From pa	ige 5	V 293			
	local hospital on the she was experienci - Client #1 disclopains were the resus swallowed a piece of - Staff #1 transpon hospital for medica 10/22/18 - At the hospital, #1 had indeed swal and it would have to procedure - Because client her necklace as an hospital personnel of involuntary committe instead of discharg - On 10/23/18, st from client #1's card #1's situation and d conversation, client reported that client contacted her and of from the facility had client #1's hospitaliz - After learning of had not been conta facility's Associate F the DSS social wor - It was her under attempted to reach had documentation - She also spoke that there had been was going to contage apparently it was ne - Although client apparently learned	ased to staff #1 that her chest alt of her having intentionally of her necklace orted client #1 to a local I evaluation and treatment on it was determined that client llowed a piece of her necklace o be removed via a medical #1 had swallowed the piece of attempt to harm herself, decided to pursue an ment on behalf of client #1 ing client #1 back to the facility he received a telephone call e coordinator to discuss client luring the course of the staff's care coordinator #1's DSS social worker had wanted to know why no one d contacted her to inform her of zation on 10/22/18 dient #1's DSS social worker icted, she then instructed the Professional (AP) to contact ker erstanding that the AP had the DSS social worker and of her attempts en with staff #1 and learned a some "confusion" as to who ct DSS social worker and				

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL049-123	B. WING		11/2	28/2018
IAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST			
IELMS I	HOUSE		SBYTERIAN R SVILLE, NC 28	-		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 293	Continued From pa	ge 6	V 293			
	social worker had b - She could not p	facility had ensured that the een informed immediately provide the documentation of p reach client #1's DSS social				
	Professional reveal - In working with Services and their s had different policie notified of any issue - Some social wo immediately and oth beginning of busine incident occurs afte - Best practice w guardians/guardian the incident either w their agency's emer regardless of their w - Doing this woul its part to make sur	different Department of Social social workers, several DSS's as on when they wanted to be es involving their clients orkers wanted to be notified hers wanted to be called at the ess on the following day (if the er hours) rould be to attempt to notify representative at the time of ria a phone call, email or call to rgency after hours number				
	Manager revealed: - Staff may have quickly client #1's le been notified - Some DSS soc notified immediately involving their client or night - Other social wo wait until the followi something happene morning hours	18 with the Operations been confused as to how egal guardian should have ial workers wanted to be y when there was an issue t, regardless of the time of day orkers wanted the facility to ng morning, especially if ed overnight or during the early en directed to contact the DSS	,			

OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		A. BUILDING:			
	MHL049-123	B. WING		11/2	28/2018
OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S ⁻	TATE, ZIP CODE		
USE					
	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
		PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
Continued From pa	ge 7	V 293			
The AP should ocial worker no lat ollowing day (10/23 It was his under ttempted to contac owever, he could r f those attempts a	have notified client #1's DSS er than the beginning of the 3/18) rstanding that the AP had ct the DSS social worker; not provide any documentatior s he was waiting on the AP to				
	DVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Continued From pa ocial worker but ha The AP should ocial worker no lat bollowing day (10/23 It was his unde ttempted to contac owever, he could if f those attempts a	CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL049-123 DVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AI IDENTIFICATION OF STREET AI 611 PRE MOORES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) SONTINUED Continued From page 7 Ocial worker but had failed to do so The AP should have notified client #1's DSS ocial worker no later than the beginning of the billowing day (10/23/18) It was his understanding that the AP had ttempted to contact the DSS social worker;	DF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CORRECTION MHL049-123 B. WING MHL049-123 B. WING	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: MHL049-123 B. WING	DP DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: